CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

November 7, 2018

Scott McGee, PE

Scott M. McGee PE, LLC
9700 Tanoan Dr. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: Arroyo Vista Apartments-Phase 6
4201 Bryn Mawr Dr NE
Requested for Permanent C. O. - Accepted
Engineers Stamp Date 3/31/17 (G16D153)
Certification dated: 10-10-18

Dear Mr. McGee,

Based on the Certification received on 11/7/2018, the site is acceptable for release of
Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology. This letter serves as a “green tag” from
Hydrology Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the

et Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or Totten Elliott at
024-3982.

NM 87103
Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov %%{é}/ QW

James D. Hughes P E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

TE/DH
C: CO Clerk: Fox, Debi; Tena, Victoria C.; Michelle Costilla; Sandoval, Darlene

M.
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SiDEWALK\\ TRW=81.8 TRANSITION TO ROLL CURB

&

NEW 24" DRIVEPAD PER
COA STD DWG NO, 2425 —

| ——HANDRAIL
MODIFY DRIVE ENTRY &

(MINIMUM) FOR ACCESS TO EXISTING ANy

INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 3/31/17. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN

1, SCOTT M McGEE, NMPE 10519, OF THE FIRM SCOTT M McGEE PE LLC, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT HAS
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY DAVID P. ACOSTA, NMPS 21082, OF THE FIRM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY

BEFN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN

HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE

CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS
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SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR PHASE 2 OF THE

PROJECT.
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SEE SECTION
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4" RETAINING 1:1 RIP-RAP (6-9" SIZE
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DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION FOR PHASE 4 (BUILDING D)
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I, SCOTT M McGEE, NMPE 10519, OF THE FIRM SCOTT M McGEE PE LLC, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PR Hi
BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 3/31/17. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY DAVID P. ACOSTA, NMPS 21082, OF THE FIRM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 8/28/18 AND
HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS
SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR PHASE 4,

SECTION

- DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION FOR PHASE 1 (BUILDING A) p o> e RACY BEFORE USING IT

1, SCOTT M McGEE, NMPE 10519, OF THE FIRM SCOTT M McGEE PE LLC, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT HAS
BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN

PAN AMERICAN ROAD NE WILL BE THE PRIMARY ACCESS FOR RESIDENTS WHEN THE BRYN MAWR NE WORK ORDER
CONSTRUCTION IS UNDERWAY . THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE

NOT TO SCALE

PROIECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF

AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS
ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE, == T~

SCOTT M McGEE, NMPE 10519
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INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 3/31/17. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY DAVID P. ACOSTA, NMPS 21082, OF THE FIRM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 2/8/18 AND =
HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE |
CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THIS CERTIFICATION IS
SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR PHASE 1 OF THE

- PROJECT.

| PAN AMERICAN ROAD NE WILL BE THE PRIMARY ACCESS FOR RESIDENTS WHEN THE BRYN MAWR NE WORK ORDER
CONSTRUCTION IS UNDERWAY.

et

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY > (BUILDING F) AND FINAL

 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS
RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT
- FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE. i .

. 1, SCOTT M McGEE, NMPE 10519, OF THE FIRM SCOTT M McGEE PE LLC, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT HAS
BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN

\ INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 3/31/17. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY DAVID P. ACOSTA, NMPS 21082, OF THE FIRM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY

't DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE e
ITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS i —
MITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR PHASE 6 AND FINAL.
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Yo L=107.58 DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY DAVID P. ACOSTA, NMPS 21082, OF THE FIRM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY

TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1 FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 7/16/18 AND
HA\{E DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS

i {g EDIL‘J ASUPPORT’OF A REQUEST FOR A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR PHASE 3 OF THE
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11030 MENAUL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 8711

Job no: 16-022
ereiysu: CB
A: SMM

glie: March 31, 2017
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ADDRESS: 4201 Bryn Mawr Drive NE, Albuguergue, NM

A A S S

N Loy daf st/ LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT A-2, LUECKING PARK COMPLEX
N & 5 // : (2) 1815 SQSEWALK;, ’/,
L / QULVERTS "/ ///, SITE AREA: 294,977 SF (6.7717 acres)
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BENCHMARK: City of Albuquerque Station ' 7-G17' being a brass cap.
ELEV=5125.716 (NAVD 1988}

SURVEYOR: Cartesian Surveying Inc. dated August, 2016
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